

## Horizon Goodwill Winchester Mobile Health Hub Kick-Off Event

Join us Aug 1, 8-11 AM at 2592 Valley Ave, Winchester, for free STI testing, immunizations, harm reduction, housing aid & breakfast.

WINCHESTER, VA, UNITED STATES, July 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On Thursday, August 1, 2024, from 8 a.m. to 11 a.m., Horizon Goodwill will host its first Winchester Mobile Health Hub event. This event will be held in partnership with Valley Health, Sinclair Health, and the AIDS Response Effort. The event will take place at the Horizon Goodwill Industries Winchester store located at 2592 Valley Ave., Winchester, Va. 22601. This event is free and open to the public.

The Mobile Health Hub will be funded through a community health impact grant from the Valley Health System. The goals of the Mobile Health Hub are to increase access to healthcare, improve health outcomes, and strengthen community health networks.

A nurse practitioner and a care coordinator from Sinclair Health Clinic will be onsite for medical consultations, and the AIDS Response Effort will be onsite to provide HIV & Hep-C rapid testing, and harm reduction services. Centralized housing intake will be available for those experiencing homelessness or who are at risk of losing housing in the next 10-14 days. Horizon Goodwill Industries staff will be available to connect attendees to workforce development, mail, rapid rehousing, and basic needs services.

Horizon Goodwill Industries will also be joined by community resources, including Family Promise. Breakfast from Billy Souls and basic personal hygiene kits will be provided to attendees while supplies last.

-----

## Horizon Goodwill Industries

Horizon Goodwill Industries is a non-profit social enterprise dedicated to removing barriers to social mobility by meeting people where THEY are and helping them get where THEY want to be. Founded in 1955, Horizon Goodwill is headquartered in Hagerstown, MD with responsibility for serving communities in 17 counties across MD, PA, WV, and VA.

Nick Kline Horizon Goodwill Industries +1 301-733-7330 ext. 1648

email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

LinkedIn

Instagram

YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/728629994

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.